Incident Date Report Number

9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

RMP23-002261

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2059 HICKS RD

2631 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 MARTIN LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:2407
MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:2700
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2700
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ST JAMES ST

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2302 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
4730 CALVERT DR

Incident

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/28/2023 7:16:46 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023

RMP23-002262

RMP23-002263

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1470 GOLF RD

2704 OWL LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
CAMPBELL ST/DOVE ST
3901 KIRCHOFF RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:5375
ELIZABETH PL

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5129 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

1900 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
WESTWOOD DR

4714 ARBOR DR
2121 PLUM GROVE RD
1600 GOLF RD

5ch)1(5000) BLK WEBER

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5261 NEW
WILKE RD

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CODE 2

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/28/2023 7:16:46 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/27/2023 APPROX LOC: WILKE RD  MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023 1460 GOLF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023 RMP23-002264 4722 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/27/2023 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023 2DE|5?50 BROOKWOOD WAY SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023 3505 BLUEBIRD LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023 LAT: <42.060856> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

<-88.0289>
9/27/2023 3505 BLUEBIRD LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023 1701 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/28/2023 7:16:46 AM



