



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/27/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		2631 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2407 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2700 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2700 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/27/2023		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		2200 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/27/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		2302 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023	RMP23-002261	1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/27/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/27/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/27/2023		4730 CALVERT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/27/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		1470 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		2704 OWL LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/27/2023	RMP23-002262	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
9/27/2023		CAMPBELL ST / DOVE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/27/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023	RMP23-002263	2800 CENTRAL RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/27/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC:5375 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 5129 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/27/2023		1900 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/27/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / WESTWOOD DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/27/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		2121 PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		1600 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/27/2023		5001(5000) BLK WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 5261 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/27/2023		APPROX LOC: WILKE RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023	<b>RMP23-002264</b>	4722 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/27/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/27/2023		3505 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		LAT: <42.060856> LONG: <-88.0289>	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		3505 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/27/2023		1701 GOLF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED